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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is
included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic
growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S.
carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous
"other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective
for   the week in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights
(daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought
of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.



 1,802,960  3,374,181  23,970,267

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 1,602,036
 90,331

 110,593

 6.6
 6.1

 13.0

 2,987,891
 177,654
 208,636

 0.1
 8.2

 14.3

 21,091,468
 1,281,912
 1,596,887

 2.9
 9.4

 23.5
 6.9  1.3  4.4

 29,268  57,541  365,046

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

 5.1  3.7  2.5

 1,730  3,298  21,901

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-12.9 -8.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,235
 3,906

 1,703,792

 6.2
 8.8

 15.5

 76,527
 7,985

 3,284,048

 3.1
 3.3

 14.1

 519,912
 53,674

 21,166,353

 3.5
 4.9

 13.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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PRELIMINARY

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-10.3

 19,009
 1,637
 6,912
 1,710

 37,642
 3,305

 13,648
 2,946

 234,761
 21,484
 88,249
 20,552

 8.5
-0.7
-2.4
 6.6

 7.1
 3.5
-4.0
 0.9

 5,131  10,434  58,760 20.5  19.6  11.3

 1,676
 54

-10.7
 1.9

 3,205
 93

-13.1
-7.0

 21,156
 745

-8.0
-14.3

 207,000
 16,500
 22,348
 38,848

 4.3
 8.0

-13.8
-5.7

 407,488
 33,170
 46,368
 79,538

 0.5
-1.5
-9.0
-6.0

 2,792,717
 257,693
 372,714
 630,407

 4.0
-3.1

 11.1
 4.9

 4.9
 7.9
-4.1
 1.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov14-JUN-00 05:39 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  58,578 -1.2  125,662  4.1  935,843  8.7



US AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
DELTA SHUTTLE
UNITED
USAIR SHUTTLE
NORTHWEST
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
DELTA: BUSINESS EXP.
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
MIDWEST EXPRESS
MIDWAY
CANADIAN AIR
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MESA: %US AIRWAYS EX

Airline Name

 3,912,266
 3,600,406
 3,649,508
 2,188,035
 1,823,212
 1,503,530
 1,300,713

 808,613
 0

 729,814
 545,965
 372,855
 318,906
 306,068
 284,806
 247,298
 214,003

 0
 143,525
 140,718

Domestic

 0
 254,718
 101,362

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 747,206
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 178,581
 0
 0

Intl

 3,912,266
 3,855,124
 3,750,870
 2,188,035
 1,823,212
 1,503,530
 1,300,713

 808,613
 747,206
 729,814
 545,965
 372,855
 318,906
 306,068
 284,806
 247,298
 214,003
 178,581
 143,525
 140,718

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 16.3
 32.4
 48.1
 57.2
 64.8
 71.1
 76.5
 79.9
 83.0
 86.0
 88.3
 89.9
 91.2
 92.5
 93.6
 94.7
 95.6
 96.3
 96.9
 97.5

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
CONTINENTAL
DELTA SHUTTLE
AIR CANADA
TRANSWORLD AIRLIN
AMERICAN
USAIR SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIDWEST EXPRESS
AMERICAN TRANS AI
AMERICA WEST
USAIR EXP-COMMUTA
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
ACCESS AIR
SPIRIT AIRLINES

Airline Name

 11,146
 4,083
 2,066

 805
 635
 630
 546
 520
 449
 417
 228
 160
 121
 37
 26
 17
 10
 5
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2000LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

457.5 60

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 457.5  20

International Passenger Service

 34.8  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 468.9

 23.4

 15

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

34.8 5@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

492.3 65

Domestic

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

12 Month Ending Data

 22,619,323

 1,249,582

 101,362

Passengers

 21,156

 557

 188

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business

 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF14-JUN-00 05:39 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 50.9
 69.5
 79.0
 82.6
 85.5
 88.4
 90.9
 93.3
 95.3
 97.2
 98.3
 99.0
 99.6
 99.7
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 336.1
 121.4

 14
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 7.7
 23.4

 3.7

 3
 2
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 375.9
 81.6

 41
 19

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 2
 0

 33.1
 1.7
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


